# 504031293 09/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4077953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUJI KINPARA	09/09/2016
JUNICHI FUJISHIGE	09/12/2016
NOBUTAKA FUJIMOTO	09/12/2016
SHUICHI KARASHIMA	09/13/2016
TAKASHI MUKAI	09/09/2016
TETSUO SAKAI	09/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

SUMITOMO SEIKA CHEMICALS CO., LTD.
346-1, MIYANISHI, HARIMA-CHO, KAKO-GUN
HYOGO
JAPAN
675-0145
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
3-1, KASUMIGASEKI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
TOKYO
JAPAN
100-8921

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15300921

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048817000

Email: melissa.mitchell@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: ONE ATLANTIC CENTER

PATENT 504031293 REEL: 039911 FRAME: 0001

Address Line 4: ATL	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060262/485458	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. LIGHTNER	
SIGNATURE:	URE: /Christopher P. Lightner/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2016-09-30 485458 Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-09-30 485458 Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-09-30 485458 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039911 FRAME: 0002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

# SUMITOMO SEIKA CHEMICALS CO., LTD. 346-1, Miyanishi, Harima-cho, Kako-gun, Hyogo 675-0145, Japan and

# NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921, Japan

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "BINDER FOR ELECTRIC DOUBLE-LAYER CAPACITOR ELECTRODE, ELECTRIC DOUBLE-LAYER CAPACITOR ELECTRODE COMPRISING SAME BINDER, ELECTRIC DOUBLE-LAYER CAPACITOR USING SAME ELECTRODE, AND ELECTRIC APPARATUS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

$\boxtimes$	executed concurrently herewith		
	executed on		
	Application No; filed		
	Application claims priority from Application No. , fi	led	, all applications
	listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application	n(s)":	, 11

(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee and its attorney (Alston & Bird LLP) to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.)

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and

> PATENT REEL: 039911 FRAME: 0003

particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as April 1, 2014 (the earliest priority date).

September 9,20/6	<u> Yuji Kinpara</u> Yuji KINPARA
Date	Yŭji KINPARA
September 12.2016 Date	Junichi Tujishige
Date '	U Tunichi FUJISHIGE V
September 12, 2016	Nobutaka Fu jimo to Nobutaka FUJIMOTO
Date	Nobutaka FUJIMOTO
September 13, 2016	Shuichi Kavashiwa
Date '	Shuichi KARASHIMA
Date	Takashi MUKAI
Date	Tetsuo SAKAI

Attorney Docket No.

particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as April 1, 2014 (the earliest priority date).

Date	Yuji KINPARA
Date	L. 1. FUNDINGE
Date	Junichi FUJISHIGE
Date	Nobutaka FUJIMOTO
Date	Shuichi KARASHIMA
0 1 9 20//	Lt H.
September 9. 2016	一句片孝志
Date	Takashi MUKAI
(an 20 a 16	
Sep. 20, 20/6 Date	Telsus Sakal Tetsus SAKAI
	TOSTO SAKAI
	· ·

Attorney Docket No.